GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 1765
(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 411 August 2021)

USING RUNWAY OF AHMEDABAD AIRPORT IN GUJARAT

1765. SHRI SHAKTISINH GOHIL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) the number of private companies that used the runway of Ahmedabad airport of Gujarat in the last three financial years; |

(b) the amount paid by the private companies for this use;

(c) whether there is any company which has not paid the charges despite using the runway of the airport till 1 June, 2021; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?
| ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
(GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))
(a): The number of private companies (including international operators) that used the runway of Ahmedabad Airport during the last three financial years is 500.

(b): The amount paid by the private companies for the use of runway of Ahmedabad Airport is approx. Rs.151.52 Crore.

(¢) & (d): Rs. 9,252/- by Air Odisha Aviation Pvt. Ltd., Rs. 1.23 Crore (approx.) by
Go Airlines India Ltd. , Rs. 3,964/- by Karnavati Aviation Pvt. Ltd., Rs. 1.51 Crore (approx.) by Spicejet Limited, Rs. 4,083 /- by Supreme Transport Organisation and Rs. 1.14 Lakh(approx.) by Thai Air Asia have not been paid for using the runway of Ahmedabad airport till 1 June, 2021. s
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